read with rule 9 of the Security Interest  (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 is-
sued demand notice dated 08.07.2022 calling upon the borrower M/s  
Sameer Bag House (Prop:  Mr. Abdul Rahim Mohd Umar khan) 
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice beingRs. 67,03,459.00 
(Rupees Sixty Seven lacs Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine  
only) plus future interest, within 60 days from the date of receipt of 
the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower, guarantors and the public in general that the 
undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the property